Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

2017.01.30 Recall: Boots - Liz Earle SuperskinTM Concentrate for Night 2ml

Liz Earle Beauty Co. are disappointed to let you know about a safety issue they have discovered with SuperskinTM Concentrate for Night 2ml, an item included in Liz Earle The Botanist's Cabinet (67-36-165).

They recently became aware that small traces of glass have been found in one batch of this product (batch number 6T). As a precautionary measure, they are recalling all products with batch numbers 6T, 6F,6P and ask you to stop using it and dispose of it. Please visit your nearest Liz Earle counter to obtain a replacement, an alternative product, or a refund.

The batch code can be found on the cap of the vial and on the outer sleeve.

Liz Earle

Liz Earle Beauty Co. are committed to providing you with the highest quality and service always. No other products in The Botanist's Cabinet or any other Liz Earle Beauty Co. products have been affected.

If you do have any concerns or need any further advice, then please speak to an advisor at your nearest Liz Earle Counter or contact the Liz Earle Beauty Co. Customer Centre on:
By email: naturallyactive@lizearle.com
By phone: UK 0800 413 318 / ROI 1800 937 540

Liz Earle Beauty Co. offer their sincere apologies for any inconvenience that may be caused. If you've bought this for someone else, please let them know about this as soon as possible.

Related website